Action on aviation:
Newcastle Airport

Aircraft Noise Action Group

Noise complaints:
Summaries as at 315t July 2025




Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025 Aircraft Noise Action Group

Years and months N
Month e Action Grou
Total complaints = 2995 Row Labels B Complaints A
Jan 152 5.14%
Date range Feb 120 4.06%
Mar 151 5.11%
-103/04/2022 Apr 167 5.65%
28/07/2025 May 181 6.13%
Jun 316 10.69%
Jul 814 27.55%
. Aug 310 10.49%
mplalnts per annurrTl ro—— Sep 226 7 65%
- 5 Oct 204 6.90%
2022 1109 N o
ov 186 6.29%
2023 888 Dec 128 4.33%
2024 718
2025 240
Grand Total 2955 Year ~ Malues _
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Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025 Aircraft Noise Action Group

Complainants profile: 1

Action on aviation:
Newcastle Airpo

Count of all complainants per annum

100 or more complaints

Less than 10 complaints per complainant

Distinct uID Complaints uID Complaints
Count of phl.co.uk55 800 #2022 102
Row Labels [~ ] uiD kaail.com45 721 2023 57
2022 54 ssail.comOv 510 +2024 26
2023 42 keail.com45 269 #2025 12
2024 24 roail.comQv 269 Grand Total 197
2025 10 Grand Total 2569 6.67% of total complaints
Grand Total 89 86.9% of all complaints
10 or more complaints 1 complaint per complainant
UID Complaints
phl.co.uk55 800 2022 24
kaail.com45 721 +2023 20
ssail.comOv 510 +2024 13
keail.com45 269 +2025 4
roail.comOv 269 Grand Total 61
lao.co.ukOv 71 2.06% of total complaints
knnet.comOv 65
jeail.com55 31
misky.com55 26 100 + complaints: 5 complainants
jnail.com 17 >10 complaints: 11 complainants
saail.comJ 15 <10 complaints: 78 complainants
Grand Total 2794 i

96% of all complaints

1 complaint: 43 complainants




10 or more complaints - over the years

Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025 Aircraft Noise Action Group
2022 687

2023 41

Complainants profile: 2 202 s I

Newcastle Airport

= Aircraft Noise Action Group.

2022 99
2023 253
2024 247
2025 122
2022 59
2023 293
2024 158
2023 63
2024 122
2025 84
2022 89
2023 111
2024 68
2025 1
2022 7
2023 29
2024 35
2022 46
2023 16
2024 3
2022 15
2023 15
2024 1
2022 4
2023 8
2024 12
2025 2
2022 7
2023 10
2022 12

2023 3



Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025 Aircraft Noise Action Group

When the noise happened
Total complaints 2955

Where were you?

Row Labels Bl Complaints %

Indoors 2629 88.97%

Outdoors 229 7.75%%

Indoors and outdoors 97 3.28%

Time of day?

Row Labels Complaints %
Early morning 1733 58.65%
Afternoon 445 15.06%
Morning 366 12.39%
Evening 177 5.99%
Night time 128 4.33%
All day 106 3.59%

Distance from airport

Row Labels Complaints %
Less than 3 miles 2526 85.48%
Between 3 and 5 miles away 414 14.01%

Between 5 and 10 miles away 15 0.51%



Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025

Distance from the airport

%
85.48%
14.01%

0.51%

Complaints
2526

414

15

Row Labels

Less than 3 miles

Between 3 and 5 miles away
Between 5 and 10 miles away

East naruury

Ogle N
Belsay.
|
a
A
A A
;
a Cra{nlmgton
Al |
2 | A189
Milbourne 4 1 '
L \ * /
A6 v |
{ |
i Seghill_§
\
Seaton Burn ‘\ Annlisford
\ X Fordley A
Dinnington \
Brunsy rick \
“Ponteland Villag, )
it 1
Prestwi-" Wideopen ,’( Burradon
fordham \ Camperdown
4 A+ Hazlerigg /illage > LB A
VY !
Darras Hall § Newea tle Killingworth
Interne jonal,
A¥ gort 23
albemarle & North Gosforth N
Barracks 78 J Forest Hall
S 5
£
A 78
Callerton - » —
.
B6323 i~
77 South Gosforth - — ==
— Gosforth |
Westerhope 27, Kenton
- ’ High Heaton
Heddon on A Blakelaw.
A69 the Wall Throckley, 3
Walbottle 76 Cowgate Jesmond \
86528 7 -
» East Denton Heaton” =
3 - Newburn Denton Burn Fenham | Spital Tongues ;andyford Pt
Clard Vale £ | % //"
& LN = Byker
Banweil Newcasgle 3
—— | upon Tyne Walker
Ovingham#" Stella g, / Elswick A
) re - Cravcrook Blaydon.on f\ A St.Peter's
J " o
Prudhoe L Tyne -J[ﬂ,,G (esheag
= = 7 3
- ' 4 S Pel:

mfordham

Albemarle

Barracks

Dvmghag/

e

-

ckley

>

Belsay

B6528

Milbourne

AB9

Wylam

e

e

Prudhoe

[Clar3Vale
v

ogle

AB96

Heddon on
the Wall

Crawcrook

e
T el

Throckley

Ryton

Aircraft Noise Action Group

Action on aviation: x

Newcastle Airport

Aircraft Noise Action Group

Stagpingen '\‘ East Hartford

Cramlington

A189
{
f
3 Seghill %
YeestonBiinn Annitsford
\ Fordley .
13
B idcapeh: ' Burradon
§ Camperdown
> 1 &
\ Killingworth
S A\
North Gosfarth N‘\
i/ Fi Hall g
orest Ha 7
N
L
e |
2 4 o Benton |
South Gosforth.— ==
Gosforth |
- L High Heaton ;
¥
Blakelaw ,ﬁ
&
Walbottle 76 Cowgate Jesmond £/ v
75 A 4
East Denton Heatorn? ==
_“Newburn Fenham — Spital Tonguessw, 4
< Denton Burn P g \\S\andyford i
74 3 . & Byker
< B el Newcastle . o
N 2
& upon Tyne Walker
Stella g Elswick o -
Blaydon.on. 4 St. Peter's
Tyne W% == ,.,Ga“tesheag
= A
73 = 2 \
72 f -
7 ) t L e



Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025

Aircraft Noise Action Group
Effe cts ﬁction (t)ln aAv_iation:

Total complaints 2955

Sleep

Row Labels Complaints

Kept me awake 515

Percentage of total complaints = 17.4%
Woke me up Woke me up: early morning
Row Labels Complaints

Row Labels&d Complaints
1701 Woke me up 1520

Percentage of all 'Woke me up’ = 89.36%

Woke me up
Percentage of total complaints = 57.6%

Communicating
Couldn't hear someone talking to me
Percentage of total complaints = 0.3%

Year 2025 T

Do you think your health is affected?
Row Labels B Complaints
Yes

Health: this question was available for the whole of 2025 but
for only part of 2024



Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025

Effects: stress and health

Total complaints 2955

Made me angry

Row Labels Ei Complaints
Made me angry: 1957

Percentage of total complaints = 66.2%

Made me anxious

Row Labels Ei Complaints

Made me anxious 1988
Percentage of total complaints = 67.3%

Made me anxious and angry

Row Labels Complaints

Made me angry too 1645
Percentage of ‘'Made me anxious' = 82.7%

Percentage of total complaints = 55.7%

Made me anxious and angry: part of day

Row Labels Complaints
- Made me angry too
Early morning 1198
Afternoon 208
Morning 128
Evening 55
Night time 50

All day 6

Aircraft Noise Action Group

Action on aviation:
Newcastle Airpo

%

72.8%
12.6%
7.8%
3.3%
3.0%
0.4%



Noise complaints summaries as at 31/7/2025 Aircraft Noise Action Group

Action on aviation:
N t i
ircraft Noise Action u|
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